Press release - press release

Press Release

EVENT Haiphong Foreign Affairs (HPFA) and Haiphong Golf Association (HPGA) announcement Golf Event to promote commerce and relationship building in local community

SUBJECT Do Son Seaside Resort chosen as host venue for local business event

DATE 8th May 2014

CONTENT IMAGES AND EDITORIAL ON GOLF EVENT

TAG LINES Do Son Seaside Resort chosen as host venue

RELEASE DATE IMMEDIATE

Do Son Seaside Golf Resort was proud to hear that it had been chosen to host an event organised by the Haiphong Foreign Affairs (HPFA) and Haiphong Golf Association (HPGA) which will support local commerce and build relationships from foreign interests in the region.

"We're are very happy and proud to have been chosen to host this event, we are always very happy to support these events which, with the support and organisation of the Haiphong Foreign Affairs (HPFA) and Haiphong Golf Association (HPGA), are crucial to build commerce and relationships in the region.

Do Son Seaside Resort is a member of the International Association of Golf Tour Operators and promotes commerce and tourism locally, nationally and internationally.

Our golf course is the perfect venue for such events as the golf course offers the ideal vehicle to build relationships in a fun environment combined the state of the art function rooms we create a wonderful atmosphere to mix fun and business. The excellent catering and service compliments the whole experience" commented Mr Ta Minh Duc Deputy Director of the Award winning Golf Resort.

The purpose of this event is to strengthen the relationships between Haiphong City and its foreign partners, expand the festival of Hoa Phuong Đỏ (red flamboyant flower) for its third running, and to celebrate the 59th anniversary of the Haiphong Liberty Day - May 13th 1955.

"We expect between 120 to 140 golfers. Mainly the golfers will come from the embassies in Hanoi, Central Hanoi Governors, and major figures from government and commerce in Haiphong City itself." added Mr Duc who has been a major part in bringing this event to Do Son.

Do Son Seaside Golf Resort recently hosted the First round of the BRG GROUP HANOI JUNIOR GOLF TOUR 2104 and the Doson's SPRING CHAMPIONSHIPS and holds the Award for the Best Par Five in Vietnam received from Vietnam Golf Magazine and is part of BRG Group which

includes Hanoi's most established golf course Kings' Island Golf Resort and also the first Nicklaus Design property in Vietnam Legend Hill Golf Resort close to Hanoi.

Contact Details

Name	Ta Minh Duc (Mr) Deputy Director Doson Seaside Golf Resort Km 8, Road 353, Ngoc Xuyen Ward Doson District Haiphong Vietnam
Tel	(+84-31) 3 864 898
Fax	(+84-31) 3 867 307
Mobile	(+84 0) 903 277 440
Email	minhduc.hpg@gmail.com or hang.lt@brggroup.vn
Web	<u>www.dosonseasidegolf.com</u>
Group Web	<u>www.brggroup.vn</u>

Some of the statements in this press release may be forward-looking statements or statements of future expectations based on currently available information. Such statements are naturally subject to risks and uncertainties. Factors such as the development of general economic conditions, future market conditions, unusual catastrophic loss events, changes in the capital markets and other circumstances may cause the actual events or results to be materially different from those anticipated by such statements. BRG GOLF Group does not make any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, completeness or updated status of such statements. Therefore, in no case whatsoever will BRG GOLF Group and its affiliate companies be liable to anyone for any decision made or action taken in conjunction with the information and/or statements in this press release or for any related damages.

Use of our images supplied herein are supplied with copyright and all rights reserved @2014 - 2017and may or may not have trademarks TM Some images of individuals or groups may have restrictions – all permissions must be obtained in advance of any use, if required, by the publisher. BRG GOLF Group hereby indemnifies itself and its agents against this consent for this permission.